As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 126

1

25

Senators Yuko, Bacon, Balderson

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio Adjutant General's Department Certified
Public Manager project team as the 2016 President's
Award winner.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Ohio Adjutant	2
General's Department Certified Public Manager project team on	3
receiving the 2016 President's Award from the Ohio Certified	4
Public Manager Society; and	5
WHEREAS, The Ohio Adjutant General's Department Certified	6
Public Manager project team is, indeed, a remarkable group of	7
individuals. Members Charles Bailey of the Ohio Department of	8
Mental Health and Addiction Services, Gary Lehman of the Ohio	9
Department of Developmental Disabilities, and Darryl Graves of the	10
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction worked together	11
to create a military retention toolkit to help bridge the gap	12
between State of Ohio employers and military employees. They have	13
certainly displayed a degree of determination and motivation of	14
which they can be proud; and	15
WHEREAS, While working on this endeavor, the members of the	16
Ohio Adjutant General's Department Certified Public Manager	17
project team have had the opportunity to develop and express their	18
individual abilities and to acquire knowledge and information that	19
will be of great benefit to them throughout their lives. With	20
confidence and enthusiasm, they have distinguished themselves as	21
worthy representatives of their communities, their departments,	22
and their state; and	23
WHEREAS, The success of the Ohio Adjutant General's	24

Department Certified Public Manager project team is a fitting

S. R. No. 126	Page 2
As Introduced	

tribute to the members for giving tirelessly of their time,	26
energy, and expertise. They have not only positively impacted the	27
State of Ohio and the lives of military employees but also helped	28
to forge a better society thanks to their outstanding	29
contributions; therefore be it	30
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	31
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the	32
Ohio Adjutant General's Department Certified Public Manager	33
project team for spectacular achievement and extend best wishes	34
for the future; and be it further	35
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit duly	36
authenticated copies of this Resolution to Charles Bailey, Gary	37
Lehman, and Darryl Graves.	38